

PERSONAL DETAILS

Name: DR. ANJELEENA KUMAR GUPTA

Office Address: Institute of Anaesthesiology, Pain and Perioperative Medicine

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, SSR Block (New Building), Rajinder Nagar

New Delhi. 110060, INDIA

Tel No: 9818422867

MEDICAL EDUCATION

• MBBS (Lady Hardinge Medical College, New Delhi) - March 1992

• DA (Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi) - June 1996

• FRCA (Royal College of Anaesthetists, London, UK) - December 2001

WORKING EXPERIENCE

1996 – 2002 Structured training in anaesthesia under kings college rotation as a

senior house officer and specialist registrar at different hospitals (Bromley, Conquest, Kings college, East Surrey) in London, UK.

2002 – till now Senior Consultant Anaesthetist, Department of Anaesthesiology,

Pain and Perioperative Medicine, Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, New

Delhi.

POST HELD

• **Treasurer:** Association of Obstetric Anaesthesiologists (AOA)

AREAS OF INTEREST

- Labour analgesia
- Anaesthesia for Obstetrics and Gynaecology
- Ambulatory surgery
- Minimally invasive surgery
- Airway management

ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES

- Publications in national and international journals
- Author of chapters in books (Anaesthesia in Transplant Surgery, Anaesthesia in Laparoscopic Surgery, Practice Guidelines in Anesthesia -2, Monitoring in Anesthesia and Critical care, COVID-19 Pandemic and The Anaesthesiologist)
- Faculty for regular teaching about airway management concepts at yearly workshop of Airway Management Foundation.
- Invited guest faculty for various national and state conferences
- Co-Organizing secretary, Update on Monitoring Anaesthesia Update, Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, New Delhi, 19th April 2009
- Organizing Secretary, 5thNational Conference of Association of Obstetric Anaesthesiologists,
 New Delhi 7th,8th&9thSeptember 2012

MEMBERSHIPS

- Indian Society of Anaesthesia
- Indian Acupuncture Association
- Delhi Medical Association
- Royal College of Anaesthesia
- Indian College of Anaesthesiologist
- Association of Obstetric Anaesthesiologists
- Airway Management Foundation
- Indian Society for the study of Pain